−1− WK 450 239
WK
450 239
04.2001r.   up to 40 MPa
PRESSURE SWITCH TYPE HED 2
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
Pressure switch type HED 2 is used to switch an electrical
circuit on and off in relation to the given pressure value of

WK 450 239          03.2012 Type HED2
−5− WK 450 239
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Series number
31             = 31
( 30 - 39 ) - installation and connection
dimensions remain unchanged
Further requirements in clear text
( to be agreed upon with the manu-
facturer )
Maximum set pressure
2.5 MPa =   25
6.3 MPa =   63
10  MPa = 100
20  MPa = 200
40  MPa = 400
Voltage of control light
24 V = 24
110 V = 110
220 V = 220
Electrical connection
Standard version = no designation
Angled plug = Z
Angled plug with light = ZL
Central connector = K
Central connector with light = KL
Control light = L
Plug with light = Z4L
Coding example : HED 20 A 31/200 KL 220
0    HED    2 A / *
Example of application
Simple switching with one HED
Electrical connection
Standard version                            = no designation
Control light                                       = L
Angled plug ISO 4400 without LED  = Z4
Angled plug ISO 4400 with LED       = Z4L
Coding example: HED 2 0 A 31/200 Z4 230
Voltage of control light
   24V                                                 = 24
 110V                                                 = 110
 230V                                                 = 230
Max set pressure
 2,5 MPa                                              = 25
 6,3 MPa                                              = 63
10   MPa                                              = 100
20   MPa                                              = 200
Series number
(30-39) - niezmienne wymiary
              przyłącza i zabudowy         = 3X
series 31                                          = 31
The symbols in bold are preferred versions in short delivery time.
−6− WK 450 239
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
fax.+48 33 488 21 03